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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Luiss Deane Drive, 366’ S

Of centerline of Old Harford Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
9™ Election District

6™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2610 Luiss Deane Drive)

* CASENO. 00-131-A

Gale E. Rutherford

Petitioner *
koK ko ok Kk ok ok K sk K ok ok K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Gale E. Rutherford, property owner, for that property known as 2610 Luiss Deane Drive in
the Carney area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Sections
1B01.C.1.b and 301 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to permit an addition
(open projection deck and patio) with a rear yard setback of 16 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. and
to amend the Final Development Plan of Pine Grove, Lot #6. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

altimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
he public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

&



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ﬂday of November, 1999 that a variance from Sections 1B01.C.1.b and 301 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to permit an addition (open projection deck and
patio) with a rear yard setback of 16 fi. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. and to amend the Final
Development Plan of Pine Grove, Lot #6, be a;nd is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this

Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its

original condition.
il (6o

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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»KkT<\ Baltimore County

I EEEES , L
* Zoning Commissioner

1S

Ms. Gale E. Rutherford
2610 Luiss Deane Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

November 4, 1999

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 00-131-A

Property: 2610 Luiss Deane Drive

Dear Ms. Rutherford:

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case, The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Very truly yours,
L/élw % [ofrocon

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

@ Printed waih Soybean Ink
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| Petﬁon for Adminis’rative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat __ 2 ¢/ O Lujss DE e p//\fg

which is presently zoned ¢ -~ VLS
i : . . CUPLE
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Managenient. The urdersigned, lega
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /20 /. ¢ /. b an o 30/ BCTR_
Fo Pe,—mﬁ% N} cxd’ofrtz/'on C@/ocm Prc?/éo,gvn deck anof IPG’%P@) Wk,
w  rear )’a'"f’( SML{’QC’Q C‘Jg ! mn freu c).ﬁ lhe re vired 23 .5 !
And  fo amemof he. FDP oﬂ Pine Grove , Lot G .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further aFree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

ract P ser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s}):
Cale &, PurHenrracs

. Name - Type or Print Name - Type, rin/t/ é_ Mf

Signature Signafuré—~/ - (
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature eSO
aulo Luiss DEane D//\/f’ ¢¥o 74ty
Address Telephone No.
bl il Je 1210 /23
City State Zlp Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Name
Telephona Na, Address Telephonea No.
State ZipCode City State Zip Code

A Qubllc Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
f day of . that the subject matter of this petition be sat for a public hearing, advertisad, as required by the zoning
réialilations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

S Zonirg Commissianer of Baltmore County
CASENO. 00~ 131-4 Reviewed By __JRF  Date _ 9(27/99
RSy 9/15/98 Estimated Posting Date (O-(O0~F%




Af fid aViQ in Support of Admiﬂstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A,g(/?/ 0 Le 55 DEMME drivE_
ress
Donkir L& M Drazy
City * State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

(Q Reguesting reliet FRom cetback. requ bt dnS, fo
L ke Tdeck fi pracficsl LSe 1n"SI 28 for

.ﬂ{g mf‘[7 C,)’/j -Jguf fo (’(QO,KUC'/ & t‘"a{L on f(é’(i{é.

(_S)HDMG_ was 9f‘40/‘(’0/ In between a W;L//l()df“ Qnﬁhyxuu;”/
2 Bﬁ%#w’!fsk{" g‘(:w even 17 71%&%4&(‘;{;{- 4 )’p“,_“ | &?L/L‘Yjﬁlﬁ( ?(;[
}-@-H’P e dor ou#{aﬂ?éu/,,{ il stvpS mae Thasr 7.
.W‘f';h’\ Yhe Code- A)r a 3¥3 /thjl)qcs .

. o [ : £/ ci.é /
Y o apading drops S mebing use of backyarf |
(3 /he ﬁf‘ , - N ’(/-C_ p /pw,/ lce S
= 'm P0-5<"} ple. LT g olec fz) prov fhw i back adh Gorher than other
l,\)u.,“‘. 7 For Sopte reusen IY\L[ e 15 P s &S mellyerd Smally
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be'?eqmred fc?‘ payja reposting and -
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

7 é/é%(zém/

Signature Signature

Grile €. LQurHerkr €5

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

A B — . — T —— T " MY o AR TS M Tt oy Ty oy T e e i T o T P} W M o o, e Sy O Mt Bt e ot S et (i Ol Rl b e ey e S P s PUYS F a} d a Mbd Sft Wt it it

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;ui " day of 7 ' ﬂ Cféf? before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland«in and for the Countyaforesd|d, p rson%@d

ole,  Kuther |
the Affiant(s) hersin, personaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal g
(&
alp4[97 W A

Date ' 2 Notady Public
M

7
! / )
y Commission Expires afa 4] }’/ 2002

=2y o09lis{98



Af ﬁdaVi in Support of Admlﬂstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add,;? (/0 Luiss DE e Drolr €
ress .
Packville  1mD 0733

Cy State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

) Reguesting relict Lrom Ge black. ey U le. o~y to e cleck
¢ 4.?\ e d\r prec ek e W srze {*U«J o iy o+ (ﬁr to coskord

- ecu*"wd“"(gy\d*(’d, -
@ iHome, waos 4, radled ™ loetraen a toalitest o el M‘jr(‘b“f

busement- 60 Oven tipying 12, G.5§CSS the backyuy/ to le -
J:_\,\; e Uu-izobf:’ﬁuf’y‘ﬁg*‘@%u“‘fé‘ «te PSS more Ve i 1 1(\(’@/_

vt TV ¢. code Lo a 3¥3 "”“JMS . |
@ The ﬁr“c.’kcﬂhr\f) CQW’)QS &0t melding pse ot h'ﬁ(,‘b\flarcﬂ w peschle

uif\*’mu-l- P df»*c,{c, }"‘"Lm‘ PVWi(/éié,‘ s l‘é’Ve:/,O/czc:e. b < land) OF ST
or wele.

- oL < {bd{'—é Fal (:‘CCC’AL' é)"’fh\é'r“ ﬁ\a,y\ P {AC‘E‘ }\t%fj
"@ﬁ_ Lom e~ Mesin MY howse. 1S Se ‘ . -
@ oy ae Sndl Bﬁcbf&wf sSwelloe .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reauired to provide additional information.

et 4 /0%‘%»{/

Slgnature ./ Signature

Gale £ Roriexroeh

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALAMORE, to
, / ; 5 i , before me, a Notary Public of the State

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁan@(sz\, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and cortrect to the best of his/ner/their knowledge and belief.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this g%ﬁ’ﬂay of
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesa sonally appeare
O)‘ﬁm £ Kiyg

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

2477

Date

e
My Commission Expires \ﬁl/) \2/ 20 dﬁ

ey 09lis|98



| Petﬁon for Adminis’rative Variance

*
%2** to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
| gy .

. for the property located at oAl /O Luiss Depwe bﬁ/\f?

which is pr@:{%ly zsgned 2 R T L
OECU L/
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Developmen anésement. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /@0 /.. /. b and 30/ Bezpe
To permit an addifron Copen prosehon deck andd pafio ) werkh
QG rears Ycrro( 5’@/‘6 C«‘Oé 010 (G ! m freo op ﬂ,a_-, rc? virsof 22 .85

And Fo omend the FDP cp Pne @Grove,loft »¢ .

[

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, orwe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agres to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legat owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lL essee; Legal Owner(s):
Gnrle E. Roerrerroed

Name - Type or Print | Name-%ji}; é /@ﬁ»{'&)}?

Slgnature Signature — ©

Addross Telaphone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Gode Signature 17//0

Attorney For Petitioner: 2610 LSS DEr~E D ¢p3 s
Address Telephone No.

DAanlville A 9023/

Name - Type ar Print Chty” State Zip Code

Signature -

Company Name

Address Telephone Nao. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zlp Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be et for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and That the property be reposted.

Zoping Cormmissionar of Baltimore County

CASENO. OO -/2/(-A Reviewed By SIBF  bate 2 "27-99
REW 9115198 Estimated Posting Date [0-10-99




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR __ 20/ 0 L0158 Doave, W W«/& 2w

(address)
Beginning at a point on the 5“’44’\ side of
(north; south, east or west)
Lviss ﬁmm, Dare which is o’
name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet or right-of-way width)
) f
wide at the distance of 24 4 5 ")4“'\ of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of nearest improved intersecting street 4 ]0/ %Zﬁop z'{

{name of street)

/
which is 60 wide. *Being lot # ¢ .
(number of feet of right-of-way width) '

Block & , Section # In the subdivision of ﬁ"ﬁﬂ éﬂ“}('
(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 2.4 ,Folio# __ |/ 2

containing i st . Alsoknownas_26# Lorss Deane -D@"""-“
(square feet of acres) (property address)
and located in the 9 . Election District, e < Councilmanic District.

/31
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 00-131-A
PETITIOCNER/DEVELOPER:
(Gale Rutherford])
DATE OF Closing
(Oct. 25, 19989)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

2610 Luiss Deane Dr. Baltimore, Maryland 21234

The sign(s) were posted on 10-10-99
[Manth, Day, Vear]

Sincerely,

Wﬁ

[Signature of Sign Poster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

—_Baltimore, Maryland 21221___

- [(410)-687-8405
(Telephone Number)




.BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND QEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 00-| /3 / A Address 2@10 Luiss Deane D~
Contact Person; _sJun_Feraande ___~ " Phone Number: 410-887-3391 _
Ptanner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _ 2 ~27-99 Posting Date: _{Q ~/0 -9% Closing Date: [0-25- 9«

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.  POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sigbn posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
(pjrc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. . '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an accupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He maE: ?a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.  POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thsteigr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

({Detach Alang Dotted I;Ine)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| {3/ A Address _ 2610 [yiss Deane Pr

Petitioner's Name _&afe RButher for o Telephone _4(0 ~&§2- 1454
. . {O -1 O - . ] O A8 -G¢
Posting Date: __ @@ 79 Closing Date: __/ i??recfpaﬁ ,

J C
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _an _addcfien Copen profeclron ci.:,uér) with o

[4
:

rear }rarc{ seth ok '-:J"O e ',,m fieo wO Yhe [_cﬁ_u;;*eo/ 22 .5,
And fo amend He EDP g"U Pne Goeve Lot # &

WCR - Revised 7/28/9%9



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accompiished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied,
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these reguirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed befow for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should he remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e ve
tem Number or Case Number: Z% / :
Petitioner: &nle K viher '7é7f £
Address or Location: R&/D L1]Sg bf’d/? e Dv
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: G A /ﬁ E ﬁﬁt‘%é(‘”f’ A”/’?
Address: Dlp/ O ‘/,L//SS Dewne A"“
AL wlle ) 223/
Telephone Number: { Q//O) & f’ A ’79/f s

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County . 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

November 29, 1299

RECBVEDJMUGSZMU

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop 110§
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Froperty Owner: ZSEE BELOW
! Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF OCTOBER 25, 199%
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments bhelow are applicable and
raguired to be corrected or incorporatad into the final plans for

the property.

3. The Fire Marzhal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

130,(133) 133, 134, 13%, 137, 140, 142, 143, 144, 148,
149, 150, 151, 152,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERE TAYLOR, Fire Marvshal's Office
FHONE 337-4881, MS-1102F

o File

% C9 rrimed wilh Soybean Ink

| on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 29, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, IlI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 131

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief:

AFK/JL

CAJEFF_LM31.doc
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